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Aberystwyth - Llandrindod Wells via Ponterwyd - Llangurig - Rhayader  Service X47 (CTAX047) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH    SD SH  
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Aberystwyth, Interchange (Stand 3)  -- -- -- 0905 1102 1302 1530 1540 1750 
Aberystwyth, Ysgol Penweddig -- -- -- | | | 1541 | | 
Llanbadarn, Square -- -- -- 0912 1109 1309 1547 1547 1757 
Glanyrafon, Industrial Estate -- -- -- | 1111 1311 | | | 
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn -- -- -- 0920 1120 1320 1555 1555 1805 
Goginan, Druid Inn -- -- -- 0926 1126 1326 1601 1601 1811 
Ponterwyd, BP Garage -- -- -- 0933 1133 1333 1608 1608 1818 
Ponterwyd, Maes-yr-Awel -- -- -- 0936 1136 1336 1611 1611 1821 
Pont Rhydgaled -- -- -- 0952 1152 1352 1627 1627 1837 
Llanidloes, Y Gro 0635 0742 0742 | | | | | | 
Llangurig Black Lion (arr) 0643 0750 0750 1000 1200 1400 1635 1635 1845 
Llangurig Black Lion (dep) 0643 0752 0752 1002 1202 1402 1657 1657 1845 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace | | | | | | | | 1850 
Llanidloes, Y Gro | | | | | | | | 1855 
Dolhelfa Ganol 0650 0759 0759 1009 1209 1409 1704 1704 -- 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC 0658 0810 0810 1018 1218 1418 1718 1718 -- 
Llanwrthwl Turn 0703 0815 0815 1023 1223 1423 1723 1723 -- 
Argoed Mill 0706 0818 0818 1026 1226 1426 1726 1726 -- 
Newbridge, New Inn | 0824 0824 1032 1232 1432 1732 1732 -- 
Llanyre War Memorial | 0828 0828 1036 1236 1436 1736 1736 -- 
Prospect Estate, Holcombe Drive | | | 1041 1241 1441 | | -- 
Llandrindod Wells Tesco's | | | 1044 1244 1444 1741 1741 -- 
Llandrindod Wells Brookland Road 0712 0832 0832 | | | | | -- 
Llandrindod Wells Interchange 0715 0835 0835 1047 1247 1447 1744 1744 -- 
Llandrindod Wells High School -- 0840 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Llandrindod Wells - Aberystwyth via Rhayader - Llangurig - Ponterwyd  Service X47 (CTAX047) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Days: SD SH     SD SH   
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llandrindod High School -- -- -- -- -- -- 1535 -- -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells Interchange (Stand A) -- -- 0716 0909 1111 1311 1540 1540 1711 1811 
Llandrindod Wells Brookland Road -- -- 0719 | | | 1543 1543 | | 
Llandrindod Wells Tesco's -- -- | 0912 1113 1313 | | 1714 1814 
Prospect Estate, Holcombe Drive -- -- | | 1117 1317 | | | | 
Llanyre War Memorial -- -- 0723 0917 1122 1322 1547 1547 1719 1819 
Newbridge, New Inn -- -- 0727 0921 1126 1326 1551 1551 1723 1823 
Argoed Mill -- -- 0733 0927 1132 1332 1557 1557 1729 1829 
Llanwrthwl Turn -- -- 0736 0930 1135 1335 1600 1600 1732 1832 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (Arr) -- -- 0743 0943 1143 1343 1605 1605 1738 1838 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (Dep) -- -- 0743 0943 1143 1343 1638 1638 1738 1838 
Dolhelfa Ganol -- -- 0750 0950 1150 1350 1645 1645 1745 1845 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace 0735 0735 | | | | | | | | 
Llangurig Black Lion (Arr) 0740 0740 0757 0957 1157 1357 1652 1652 1752 1852 
Llangurig Black Lion (Dep) 0740 0740 0757 1000 1200 1400 1655 1655 1752 1852 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace | | 0802 | | | | | | | 
Llanidloes, Y Gro | | 0810 | | | | | 1800 1900 
Newtown, Bus Station | | 0850 | | | | | -- -- 
Pont Rhydgaled 0748 0748 -- 1008 1208 1408 1703 1703 -- -- 
Ponterwyd, Maes-yr-Awel 0805 0805 -- 1025 1225 1425 | | -- -- 
Ponterwyd, George Borrow 0807 0807 -- 1027 1227 1427 1717 1717 -- -- 
Goginan, Druid Inn 0814 0814 -- 1034 1234 1434 1724 1724 -- -- 
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn 0820 0820 -- 1040 1240 1440 1730 1730 -- -- 
Glanyrafon Industrial Estate | | -- | | | 1738 1738 -- -- 
Llanbadarn, Ffordd Sulien 0830 0830 -- 1048 1248 1448 1741 1741 -- -- 
Aberystwyth, Ysgol Penweddig 0835 | -- | | | | | -- -- 
Aberystwyth, Interchange  0842 0837 -- 1055 1255 1455 1748 1748 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Aberystwyth - Llandrindod Wells via Ponterwyd - Llangurig - Rhayader  Service X47 (CTAX047) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Aberystwyth, Interchange (Stand 3)  -- 0905 1102 1302 1540 1750 
Llanbadarn, Square -- 0912 1109 1309 1547 1757 
Glanyrafon, Industrial Estate -- | 1111 1311 | | 
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn -- 0920 1120 1320 1555 1805 
Goginan, Druid Inn -- 0926 1126 1326 1601 1811 
Ponterwyd, BP Garage -- 0933 1133 1333 1608 1818 
Ponterwyd, Maes-yr-Awel -- 0936 1136 1336 1611 1821 
Pont Rhydgaled -- 0952 1152 1352 1627 1837 
Llanidloes, Y Gro 0742 | | | | | 
Llangurig Black Lion (arr) 0750 1000 1200 1400 1635 1845 
Llangurig Black Lion (dep) 0752 1002 1202 1402 1657 1845 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace | | | | | 1850 
Llanidloes, Y Gro | | | | | 1855 
Dolhelfa Ganol 0759 1009 1209 1409 1704 -- 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC 0810 1018 1218 1418 1718 -- 
Llanwrthwl Turn 0815 1023 1223 1423 1723 -- 
Argoed Mill 0818 1026 1226 1426 1726 -- 
Newbridge, New Inn 0824 1032 1232 1432 1732 -- 
Llanyre War Memorial 0828 1036 1236 1436 1736 -- 
Prospect Estate, Holcombe Drive | 1041 1241 1441 | -- 
Llandrindod Wells Tesco's | 1044 1244 1444 1741 -- 
Llandrindod Wells Brookland Road 0832 | | | | -- 
Llandrindod Wells Interchange 0835 1047 1247 1447 1744 -- 
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Llandrindod Wells - Aberystwyth via Rhayader - Llangurig - Ponterwyd  Service X47 (CTAX047) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llandrindod Wells Interchange (Stand A) -- 0909 1111 1311 1540 1811 
Llandrindod Wells Brookland Road -- | | | 1543 | 
Llandrindod Wells Tesco's -- 0912 1113 1313 | 1814 
Prospect Estate, Holcombe Drive -- | 1117 1317 | | 
Llanyre War Memorial -- 0917 1122 1322 1547 1819 
Newbridge, New Inn -- 0921 1126 1326 1551 1823 
Argoed Mill -- 0927 1132 1332 1557 1829 
Llanwrthwl Turn -- 0930 1135 1335 1600 1832 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (Arr) -- 0943 1143 1343 1605 1838 
Rhayader Dark Lane TIC (Dep) -- 0943 1143 1343 1638 1838 
Dolhelfa Ganol -- 0950 1150 1350 1645 1845 
Llanidloes, Y Gro 0730 | | | | | 
Cwmbelan, Jubilee Terrace 0735 | | | | | 
Llangurig Black Lion (Arr) 0740 0957 1157 1357 1652 1852 
Llangurig Black Lion (Dep) 0740 1000 1200 1400 1655 1852 
Llanidloes, Y Gro | | | | | 1900 
Pont Rhydgaled 0748 1008 1208 1408 1703 -- 
Ponterwyd, Maes-yr-Awel 0805 1025 1225 1425 | -- 
Ponterwyd, George Borrow 0807 1027 1227 1427 1717 -- 
Goginan, Druid Inn 0814 1034 1234 1434 1724 -- 
Capel Bangor, Penllwyn 0820 1040 1240 1440 1730 -- 
Glanyrafon Industrial Estate | | | | 1738 -- 
Llanbadarn, Ffordd Sulien 0830 1048 1248 1448 1741 -- 
Aberystwyth, Interchange  0837 1055 1255 1455 1748 -- 

 
 


